0/22-7-90

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NO. 74,496



PHILIP MARTINELLO, etc., et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

B & P USA, INC., a Florida corporation,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

ANDERSON MOSS PARKS & RUSSO, P.A. New World Tower, 25th Floor 100 North Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33132 (305) 358-8171

DANIELS AND HICKS, P.A. Suite 2400, New World Tower 100 North Biscayne Boulevard Miami, Florida 33132-2513 (305) 374-8171

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTSl
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4
ARGUMENT
I. The trial court was correct in denying plaintiff's requested jury instruction on attractive nuisance where defendant admitted negligence
11. The trial court was correct in denying plaintiff's motions for directed verdict
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Blackburn v. Dorta, 348 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1977) 8
<u>Crutchfield v. Adams</u> , 152 So.2d 808 (Fla. 1st DCA), <u>cert. denied</u> , 155 So.2d 693 (Fla. 1963)5, 6
Dukes v. Pinder, 211 So.2d 575 (Fla. 3d DCA), cert. denied, 219 So.2d 700 (Fla. 1968)
<u>Green Springs, Inc. v. Calvera</u> , 239 So.2d 264 (Fla. 1970).
Hoffman v. Jones, 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973)
Larnel Builders, Inc. v. Martin, 110 So.2d 649 (Fla. 1959)
Lister v. Campbell, 371 So.2d 133 (Fla. 1st DCA), cert. denied, 378 So.2d 346 (Fla. 1979)
Martinello v. B & P USA, Inc., 545 So.2d 956 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989)
McGregor v. Marini, 256 So.2d 542 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972)
Am.Jur.2d New Topic Series Comparative Negligence §34 (1977)5, 8
Florida Standard Jury Instruction 4.4
Prosser, The Law of Torts 559, (5th ed. 1984)
W. Prosser, <u>Trespassing Children</u> , Calif. L. Rev. 427 (1959)5
Restatement of Torts (Second) §339 comment b

DANIELS AND HICKS, P. A.

SUITE 2400 NEW WORLD TOWER, IOO NORTH BISCAYNE BOULEVARD, MIAMI, FL 33|32-25|3 • TEL. (305)374-8171
